

## CITY DISTRICT GOVERNMENT KARACHI OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER MUNICIPAL SERVICES GROUP OF OFFICES

Hall No. 3, Adjacent 134 Help Line, Ground Floor, KBCA Building, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi. Phone: 021-9230071, Fax: 021-9230068

Dated: 14-09-2010

No. DO/CM/MS/1088/10

## TENDER NOTICE (THROUGH WEBSITE) AS PER SPPRA GUIDELINE

Tender in sealed covers are invited for the following supply from reputable firms having experience of similar nature supply (The tentative cost of work is within 1.0 Million):

S N	Tender Reference no.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Bid Security in shape of Pay Order / in favour of CDGK	Tender Cost Rs. In shape of pay order in favour of CDGK (Non-Refundable)
1	CDGK/MS/CM/09/10-11	Supply of Summer Uniform alongwith Outfit Items for the Staff of Security Department, KMC Wing, CDGK for the year 2010. (Source of Funding: CDGK)	Offer Rate Basis	2% of Bid Amount	Rs. 3,000/-
2	CDGK/MS/CM/10/10-11	Supply of Summer Uniform alongwith Outfit Items for the Staff of Security Department, KDA Wing, CDGK for the year 2010.  (Source of Funding: CDGK)	Offer Rate Basis	2% of Bid Amount	Rs. 3,000/-

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

1. Tender schedule shall be as follows:

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE	
Receiving of Application & Issuance of Tender	From 20-09-2010 To 06-10-2010 During Office Hours	Office of EDO (MS), Hall No. 3, Adjacent 134 Help Line, Ground Floor, KBCA Building, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi. Office of DO(Planning), F&P Department, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi. Office of DDO (Accounts), Administrator Secretariat, Karachi 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi.	
2. Dropping of Tender	08-10-2010 at 2:00 pm	Office of EDO (MS), Hall No. 3, Adjacent 134 Help Line, Ground Floor, KBCA Building, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi.	
3. Opening of Tender	08-10-2010 at 2:30 pm	Office of EDO (MS), Hall No. 3, Adjacent 134 Help Line, Ground Floor, KBCA Building Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi.	

- 2. The tender in sealed cover superscripted with the name of work should be dropped in the tender box kept in the office of Executive District Officer (MS) CDGK.
- 3. In case of any reason, if the tenders are not responded on the above dates the next date of submission and opening will be 12-10-2010 and the tender documents will also be available for sale from upto 08-10-2010.
- 4. In case the date of opening declared as a public holiday by the Government, the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for submission and opening of tenders at the same time.
- 5. Earnest money of bid amount in the shape of pay order enclosed with the tender will be retained till finalization of the case or upto validity period whichever is earlier.

- 6. Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the contractors who report canvassing will liable for rejection.
- 7. CDGK may reject all or any bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposals, subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules 2010.

Sd/=
Executive District Officer (MS)
City District Government Karachi